Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## China Animal Healthcare Ltd.

中國動物保健品有限公司\*
(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Hong Kong Stock code: 0940)

## ANNOUNCEMENT IN RESPECT OF ADJOURNMENT OF BERMUDA HEARING

This announcement is made by China Animal Healthcare Ltd (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09, Rule 13.19 and Rule 13.25 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the provisions of inside information under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 10 September 2019 (the "Announcement") in relation to, among other things, the winding up petition of the Company.

Unless the context otherwise requires, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

## ADJOURNMENT OF PETITION HEARING

On 13 December 2019, the Supreme Court of Bermuda ordered that, among other things, the winding-up petition hearing be further adjourned to 28 February 2020 (Bermuda time).

## CONTINUAL SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, the shares of the Company have been suspended from trading on the Stock Exchange from 9 a.m. on 30 March 2015. Trading in the Company's shares will continue to suspend until further notice.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

For and on behalf of
China Animal Healthcare Ltd.
(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
Roy Bailey
Osman Mohammed Arab
Lai Wing Lun

Joint Provisional Liquidators who act without personal liabilities

Hong Kong, 20 December 2019

As at the date of announcement, the executive directors are Mr Wang Yongwei and Mr Yang Jinxing.

\* For identification purpose only